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$_SECINTFAI
SEQUENCE

EQUENCE?
1GNO_ARG
;RIS INT

YNTAXERR
NECLIERR
“UNRKEY

$ USEFLORES
8% "WRONUMARG
MTHSSJACKE T_HND
MTHSSJACKET_TST
MIHSSSIGNAL™
MTHSSSIGNAL CON
MTHSCVT_DA_GA
MIHSCVT D &
MTHSCVT_GA DA
MTHSCVTCG_D
MYHSK_FACTNO
MTHSK FLOﬂVEHAI
MTHSK “F LOUNDMAT
MTHSK_ INVARGMAT
MTHSK _LOGZERNEG
MTHSK_SIGLOSMAY
MTH$X “SQUROONE G
MTHSK UNDE XP
MTHSK "WRONUMARG
MTHS_FACILITY
MTHS _FLOOVEMAT
MTHS_FLOUNDMAT
MTHS_ INVARGMAT
MTHS_LOGZERNEG
MTHS_SIGLOSMAT
MTHS_SINCOSSIG
MTHS_SQUROONEG
MTHS_UNDEXP
MTHS WRONUMARG
OTSSSCVI_D _r_aa
OTSSSCVI_F_T_R8
OTSSSCVY_G_ t RS
OTSSSCVi™H I R8

LIB
LIBS_
LIBS_S
LIBS_S
LIBS_S
LIBS_S
L1BS_S
LIBS_S
LIBS_U
L1BS

L1B
L1

Value
0015820¢(
0015C078
0015€080
0015825¢C
001582F 4
0015C088
00158011
00158%84
00158384
00158244
00158254
0015835¢C
0000459C-R
00004605-R
000045A4=R
00004617-R
0000440C-R
00004423-R
00004415-R
0000442C-R
00000016
00000058
00000059
00000051
00000053
00000057
00000054
00000052
00000050
00000016
001682(4
001682(C
0016828C
0016829¢C
0016828(
00168¢2BC
001682A4
00168294
00168284
0000484C-RX
00004848-RX
00004854~RX
00004850-RX
00004858-RX
00004864-RX
00004860-RX
0000485C-RX
00000017
00178014
0017802¢C
00178044
0017801¢C

rreeecereree
[l T T Y e Y ey o e e Y
0o 0o o 0o 0o o b M @ 0 @
PPAAPAAPAAAN
ZXXZTXXTXTXZXX
DNV NVINWK
(2]
<
m
-

$MSGDEF
MTHSSSIGNAL
MTHSSSIGNAL
MTHSSSIGNAL
MTHS$SIGNAL
MTHSCVTDG
MTH$CVTDG
MTHSCVTDG
MTHSCVTDG
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSERRDEF
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDE F
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDEF
MTHSMSGDEF

-
]
®

0

—— —y

-~r

oooCcOrrrrrrr

o cvel) e amf e Gt Gt D Busns Sumss $onscy fomme

VLWV O MM
PVDODO0D
e b L |
~rrereecr

P=-1984 04:03

Referenced By ...

LIBSCVTDXDX

MTH$CVTDG

L!BSCVIDXDX

MTHSCVTDG
MTHSCVTDG

VAX=11 Linker v04-00
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_$2558DUA28:[LIBRTL.OBJILIBRTL2.EXE ;1 1k-SEP-1984 04:03 VAX=11 Linker v04-00 Page

Symbol Value Defined By Referenced By ...

OTSS_INVSTRDES 0017800C OTSSMSGDEF

07S$_10_CONCLO 00178024 OTSSMSGDEF

OTS$_OUTCONERR 00178034 OTSSMSGDEF

OTSS_STRIS_INT 0017803¢C OTSSMSGOEF

O1SS_USEFLORES 00178400 OTSSMSGOEF

07S$_WRONUMARG 0017804C OTSSMSGDEF

SYSSTALL _HANDL 80000010 SYSSP1_VECTOR LIBSDECODE _FAULT LIBSSIM_TRAP
SYSSSRCHANDLER TFFEE118 SYSSP1_VECTOR LIBSDECODE _FAULT LIBSSIM_TRAP
SYSSUNWIND TFFEEQ70 SYSSP1_VECTOR LIBSDECODE _FAULT LIBSSIM_TRAP

/1
/1
A
C(



_$255$DUA28: [LIBRTL.0BJILIBRTL2.EXE; 1

00000059
00000069
00000070
00000091
000000AS
00000166
00000175
00000184
00000193
0000021E
00000232
00000246
0000025A
000005E0
0000178C
00002870
00003038

R-

:nm:n::nmzzmmnxwznxzzzmzwnxrrmzx:ox:v:o:n

FA

F
FA
VI

CIL
AC
Cl

f

‘N
CIty
TE

roascuv -o0T ¢

R-FORSCVT™G

TE

MTHSK uRoNunARG
MTHSK  INVARGMAT
MTHSK _UNDEXP

MTHSK “LOGZERNEG
MTHSK™ sounoonee

FORSCUT

H_TE

MTHSK sIGEOSHAt
MTHSK_FLOOVEMAT
MTHSK FLOUNDHAT

-FORSCVT

1D

roascnv 001 D

-FORSCVT_
ORSCVT

$CVT™
soeco
$SIM
ssch

$$CVT_CVIROU
$SCVT_CVIROU
$SCVI_CVIROU
$SCVI_CVIRDQ R
$SCVI_CVIDH_R1
$SCVI_CVIRHL_R
$$CVI_CVIRHA_R
$SCVI_CVIRHO R
$SCVI_CVIHF_R)
:SCVT CVIHDZR1
$
$
$
-}

_R
TR
$SCVI_CVILH_R
$$CVT cvrnons
G

H

R
R
_R
“R
1
1
‘
1

$CVI_CVING_R1
$CVI_CVIGH_R1
SCVI_SCALE_OU_UP BY_10_R1
$CVI_SCAL
$CVI_MULD2_R1™

M1
16-SEP-1984 04:03

MTHS _FACILITY

FORS FACILITY
R-FORSCVT_D_TE

R=FORSCVT_D_TD
R-FORSCVT_D_TF

R-FORSCVT_D_T6

—0U_DORN_BY_TO_R1

VAX=11 Linker V0&4=00
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Value Symbols...
00003370 R-LIBSSCVI_DIVD2_R1
00003%81 R-LIBSSCVIZMULH2 TR
00003386 R-LIBSSCVIZDIVHI R1
00003388 R-LIBSSCVT_ASHP_R1
00003397 R-LIB$SSCVT - CMPH_R]
000034A3 R-LIBSSFIND CVITPATH
00003CF8 R-LIBSAB_CVIPT_D
000030F 8 R-LIBSAB_CVIPT U
00003EF8 R-LIBSAB_CVIPT 2
00003FF8 R-LIBSAB_CVITP_O
000040F 8 R-LIBSAB_CVTTP_U
000041F 8 R-LIBSAB_CVITP 2
ooooaira R-LIBSAB_CVT_0CU
00004 3F 8 R-LIBSAB CVI_U"O
0000440( R-MTHSCVT_DAZGX
00004415 R-MTHSCVT_GA“DA
00004423 R=-MTHSCVT_D_G
0000442¢ R=-MTHSCVTG-D
0000459¢C R=-MTHSSJATKET_HND
00004 5A4 R-MTH$$S IGNAL
00004605 R-MTHSSJACKET_TST
00004617 R-MTH$S$S i GNAL “CON
00004848  RX-QTS$SCVT_F_T_R8
0000484( RX-0TS$SCVI_D_T_R8
00004850 RX-0TSSSCVI_H_T_R8
00004854 RX-0TSSSCVTI_G T_R8
00004858 RX=-0TSSCVT_C_TI
0000485C  RX-OTSSCVI T H
00004860 RX=0TSS$CVTI_TCG
00004864 RX=-0TSSCVTI_T°D
00004868 RX-L 1B$GETZOPCODE
0000486C RX~L IBSMATCH_COND
00004870 RX-LIBS$SCOPY_R_DX6
00004874 RX-LIB$SCOPY_DRDX6
00004878 RX=-L IB$STOP

000045/ (¢ RX=-L IB$SIGNAL
00004880 RX-LIBSSIG TO RET
00158001 L1B$_NORMAL
00158011 LIBS_STRTRU
00158019 L IBS_ONEENTQUE
00158021 LIBS_KEYALRINS
00158029 LIBS_ERRROUCAL
0015803 LIBS_RESTART
00158204 LIBS_BADSTA
0015820¢ LIBS_FATERRLIB
00158214 LIBS_INSVIRMEN
0015821¢ LIBS_INPSTRTRU
00158224 L1BS_INVSTRDES
0015822¢( LIBS_INTLOGERR
00158234 L IBS_INVARG
0015823(C LIBS_AMBKEY
00158244 L IBS_UNRKEY




_$2558DUARB: (LIBRTL.0BJILIBRTL2.EXE;

Value

0015824C
00158254
00158%5C
00158264
0015826(
00158274
0015827C
00158284
0015828(
00158294
0015829¢C
001582A4
001582AC
00158¢B4
00158¢2BC
001582(C4
001582CC
00158204
0015820¢
001582€4
001582EC
001582F4
001582FC
00158304
0015830¢C
00158314
0015831¢C
00158324
0015832C
00158334
0015833¢
00158344
0015834(C
00158354
0015835(C
00158364
0015836C
00158374
0015837¢C
00158384
0015838(C
00158394
0015839¢C
001583A4
001583AC
00158384
0015838C
001583(4
00159000
00159008
00159010
00159018

UNALRF RE
UNRESSYS
CRBUF OVF
NVSCRPOS
ECINTFAL
SVCHA

TRIS_INT

EYNOTFOU
NVCVT

NI MMM e (NP ZODNC O
-
- 4
-
»
>
™m
p -]
o

“WRONUMARG
“NOSUCHS YM
NSCL IMEM

TTREQREF
NVFILSPE

ADTAGVAL
NVOPE 70N
AGL IMEXC
UTSTRTRU
ILFAIMAT
EGANS

UIPRO

Symbols...

1

B
b=

12
SEP-1984 04:03

VAX=11 Linker v04-00
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001682C4
001682¢CC
0017800C
00178014
0017801¢C
00178024
0017802C
00178034
0017803C
00178044
0017804C
00178400
0018800C
0018808¢
00188094
0018809C
001880A4

CONACT
cCC
ERROR
FATAL
MWARN
DTYP
LEMLCNT
LMODNAM
LPSCLEN
LRECLEN
LRECLNZ
LRECTYP
LRECTY?
LSYMLEN

CTOOSML
~SEQUENCE
“SEQUENCE?
“STRLVL
MTHS “WRONUMARG
MTHS " INVARGMAT
MTHS _UNDEXP
MTHS “LOGZERNEG
MTHS$ “SQUROONEG
MTHS SIGLOSMAT
MTHS FLOOVEMAT
MTHS _FLOUNDMAT
OTSS_INVSTRDES
OTSS_FATINTERR
OTSS_INTDATCOR
07S$_10_CONCLO
0TSS_ INPCONERR
OTS$_OUTCONERR
OTSS_STRIS_INT
OTSS_INSVIRMEM
07S$_WRONUMARG
OTS$_USEFLORES
FORS _NOTFORSPE
FORS_SYNERRNAM
FORS_ TOOMANVAL
FORS_ INVREF VAR
FORS _REWERR
FORS _DUPF JLSPE
FORS_INPRE(TOO
FORS_BACERR
FORS_ENDDURREA
FORS_RECNUMOUT
FORS_OPEDEFREQ
F ORS_MORONERE (
FO
FO
FO

BEO—

mgf‘f‘f‘f‘f‘f‘f‘f‘(ﬂOOO)C
o
=

e rreerrr
[ T T S S Ty Y P D
ODODODODODODODOIODOOODODOODOm®
ﬂ““““”“““ﬂﬂ“““““ﬂ““

mmnz.—-—.—-.—-.—.—.—.—mmmmmo

R$_CLOERR
RS$_FILNOTFOU
R$_OPEFA]

Symbols...

MTH$_SINCOSSIG

FORS_TOOMANRE C

P-1984 04:03 VAX=11 Linker v04-00
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001880

o
o
purd
mmmmmmmmmmmmm
o Jo Jo To Jo To Jo Jogle To To To To-To To 1o}
laf TaP Yo F ta P JaW Yol el eV Tal

F
0
0
1
1
:
3
3
A
4
5
5
)
6
?
7
8

i il ol ol D ol D . B D el e D el el e el

0018819¢
001881A4
001881AC
00188184
0018818¢
001881C4
001881CC
001881D(
001881E4
001B81EC
001881F4
001881FA
00188204
00188214
0018821¢C
00188224
001882€EC
00188804
0018880C
00188814
0018881¢
00188824

0018884¢C
00188963
JFFEED70
7FFEE118
80000010

FORS _MIXFILACC
FORS_INVLOGUNI
FORS_ENDF ILERR
FORS “UNIALROPE
FORS_SEGRECFOR
FORS_ATTACCNON
FORS INCRECLEN
FORS _ERRDURWR]
FORS _ERRDURREA
FORS_RECIO_OPE
FORS_INSVIRMEM
FORS_NO_SUCDEV
FORS_F 1 CNAMSPE
FORS_INCRECTYP
FORS_KEYVALERR
FORS_INCOPECLO
FORS _WRIREAF L
FORS_INVARGFOR
FORS_INVKEYSPE
FORS_INCKEYCHG
FORS_INCF ILORG
FORS _SPERECLOC

FORS_NO_CURREC
FORS_REQUR] TERR
FORS_DELERR

FORS_UNLERR

FORS_F INERR

FORS_LISIO SYN
FORS_ INFFORLOO
FORS_FORVARMIS
FORS_SYNERRFOR
FORS_OUTCONERR
FORS_INPCONERR
FORS_OUTSTAOVE
FORS_INPSTAREQ
FORS_VFEVALERR
FORS_ADJARRDIM
FORS_UNF I0_FMT

FORS_INVTEX
FORS_OPEREQD
FORS_OPEREQSEQ
FORS “FLOUNDEXC
SYSSONWIND
SYS$SRCHANDLER
SYSSCALL_HANDL

NF
EY
IR
IR
OR
EC
1S

Symbols...

FORS_ATTREANON

P=-1984 04:03 VAX=11 Linker v04-00
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Symbols...

Key for special characters above:
+

------------------ 4

*+ = Undefined !
U = Universal !
R = Relocatable !
X = External !

12
12-5EP-1984 04:03

VAX=11 Linker v04-00
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Virtual memory allocated: 00000000 000049FF Q00004A00 (18944, bytes, 37. pages)

Stack size: 0. pages
Image header virtual block Limits: 1. 1. 1. block)
Image binary virtual block Llimits: 2. 38. ( 37. blocks)
lnag name and identification: LIBRTL2 V04=000
Number of files: 7.
Number of modules: 25.
Number of program sections: 8.
Number of global symbols: 495,
Number of cross reterences: 358.
Number of image sections: “.
Number of code references to shareable images: 15.
Image type: PI1C, SHAREABLE. Global Section Match=LESS/EQUAL, I
Map format: FULL WITH CROSS REFERENCE in file _$2558DUA2B: [LIBRT
Estimated map length: 106. blocks
¢tecacescccsccavaescscacan +
! Link Run Statistics !
temccccccccccnccenea e +
Performance Indicators Page Faults CPU Time Elapsed Time
Command processing: 180 00:00:01.34 00:00:02.55
Pass 1: 226 00:00:02.19 00:00:07.46
Allocation/Relocation: 38 00:00:00.22 00:00:00.38
Pass 2: ) 109 00:00:01.95 00:00:06.95
Map data after object module synopsis: 2y 00:00:01.80 00:00:01.75
Symbol table output: 4 00:00:00.07 00:00:00.21
Total run values: 576 00:00:07.57 00:00:19.30
Using a working set Limited to 1500 pages and 102 pages of data storage (excluding image)

Total number object records read (both passes): 818 o
of which 394 were in Libraries and ¢ were DEBUG data records containing 48 bytes

Number of modules extracted explicitly = 2%
with 0 extracted to resolve undefined symbols

0 Library searches were for symbols not in the Library searched
A total of 5 global symbol table records was written

LINK/USERLIB PROC/NOSYSLIB/SHARE=EXES:LIBRTL2/MAP=MAPS:LIBRTL2/FULL/CROSS COMS:LIBRTLNKZ/OPTIONS
! LIBRTLNK2.0PT - Linker options file for building LlBR TL2.EXE

1-001 - Original. LEB 2-Jun-1983

1-002 - Add in refernce to FORSCVTRT, MTHSCVIDG, MTHS$$SIGNAL

FORSMSGDEF , MTHSERRDEF and MTHSMSGDEF. LEB 27-Jun-1983

1 - change ref to RTL.OLB to be LIBRIL. OL8. MDL 26-Jul-1983

1-004 - refer to other facilities' OLB's as appro riate. MDL 1-Aug-1983
1 - Link aea\nst IMAGELIB in SYSSLIBRARY. 4-Aug-198

1 - acilities' OLB's are in RESOBJS nou MDL 11-Aug-1983

other

P=-1984 04:03 VAX=11 Linker Vv04=00
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$2559DUA2B: (LIBRTL.0BJILIBRTL2.EXE; 1 16=-SEP-1984 04:03

Sgec1fy image name and ident. Note that this is not the same as

e global section ident given with GSMATCH, IDENT should change
each time LIBRTL changes 1n a released version, such as a maintenance
update. GSMATCK should change only when the vector is modified in an
1nconpat\ble (backwards) fashion.

.-.-..—.-.-.-.-..— ]
*

NAME=L IBRTL?
IDENT="'v04-000""

e
! Specify the order of the PSECTs. The vector comes first.

COLLECT CLUSTER] ,SLIBSVECTRZ, LIBSCODE, OTSSCODE, MTHSCODE,_FORSCODE
COLLECT=CLUSTERZ, LIBSDATA, OTSSDATA MTASDATA, FORSDATA

e
% Specify modules to be included. The first must be LIBVECTOR.

0BJS:LIBVECTR2, -

le

; modules from L]IBRTL.OLB
L1BS:LIBRTL/INCLUDE=(~

LIBSCVTDXDX, -
LIBSOECODE _FAULT, -
BSSIM TRAP, -

ssr:uo cvr PATH -
$AB_CVTIPT_O,

$SAB_CVIPT U,
$AB_CVTPT_Z,
$SAB_CVTTPO,
$AB_CVTTIP_U,
SAB_CVITPTZ,
$ABCCVT_OU,
$AB"(VTI_UCO,
:

MSGOEF), -

L]

LIB
LIB
L18
LI8
LI1B
LIB
LIB
LIB
LIB
LIB
LIB
ors

‘e
! modules from MTHRTL.OLB

RESOBJS :MTHRTL/INCLUDE=(~-

MTHSCVTIDG, -
MTHSSSIGNAL, =
MTHSMSGDEF , -
MTHSERRDEF ),

VAX=11 Linker v04=-00

Page
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_$2558DUA28: [LIBRTL.0BJILIBRTL2.EXE; 1
; modules from FORRTL.OLB
RESOBJS:FORRTL/INCLUDE=(~

FORSCVIRT, -
FORSMSGDEF)

SYSSLIBRARY:STARLET/INCLUDE=(SYSSPY1_VECTOR,SYS$SSDEF)
SYSSLIBRARY : IMAGEL 1B/L IBRARY

! Set global section match values
GSMATCH=LEQUAL ,1,10

W12
16-5EP=1984 04:03

VAX=11 Linker V04=00
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